FROM :

%

aé"{ SIOrY-KalT piease distribute freely, if you like the article,
%7 ol mail a $2.00 distribution fee to: History-Kart,
2125 Timberridge Court, West Bloomfield, MI 48324

o

=1

McCUILLI.OCET

MODEL Mc "5 ENGINE

F1

18

o \

)

#48707-1
April 1960

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC-5 Engine



FrROM =

)

FARx MO, @ 6E3-982-6HE Dec., 22 ZAA1 B2:19AM P2

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy -
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC-5 ENGINE

1-1 100249 Nut ~ Hex 1/4-28 . ....covivnnnn o raveeecenes st PR 2
-2 48730 Carburetor ASSY ,.......00vs. craeas 1
-3 51161B Gasket - Carburetor .vveveeesvrsasrvosorsrrserane e s aeenas .. 1
-4 103947 Screw - Hex-head 10-24 x L in. Ig (Sema) ..vvvereniavevrvsrroass 4
-5 48608 Intake Manifold ABSBY .. ..cvvveereinncnennasancnarnas Ceiasasssas 1
-6 48604 Gasket - Intake manifold , .. ...... ..o iiirrarrcaiinnasinnanes 1
-1 48603 Reed Valve Plate Assy ............ e feeeeitiassreaes veen 1
-8 48605 Gasket - Reed valve plate .......cccavnvss cereereraannas Ceereaes 1
-9 100882 Screw - Hex-head 1/4-20 x 3/4 in. lg et ersar ey, 4
-10 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4 in. ...... edbesiaaaeen feresesstearaens een 4
-11 51788C Bottom - CranKCaBe ...assisrnssssanasasssasrsannssrrsssscanse 1
-12 48648 Gasket - Crankcase bottom.,.............s Ceseresantranuenbean 1
-13 102388 Serew - Hex-head 10-24 x 6/B in. Ig .....cvvvvnnncacrnnnaannnns 2
-14 103100 Lockwasher - No. 10........ivvtirennnaes eteerarsetiesanerran 2
-15 48609 Header - Exhaust........c000.ts esasasnns [ versseaines 1
-16 36093 Gasket - Exhaust header ............. edidessesrnateraseraranns 1
=17 51207 Guard - Dirt . ...vevernnsnanas et rssassens csresesars 1
-18 102761 Screw - Hex-head 10-24 ET/BAN 1g o iinnnciveiannncannnnn bass 4
-19 101191 Locknut - HeX 10-24 .. cvvvrvrceersssrsorroracosnnonss Mesaseans 2
-20 102189 washer - Plain No. 10 ..... e sesaavasesesasaserrErrran RN et 4

50758 Fan Housing ASSY. .. ....ovvvrcrrcersnsnsrosarssns Wehdsasisaans 1

-21 101454 . Screw - Binding-head No. 8 x 3/8 in. lg ..................... 1
-22 100080 . Washer « Plain No, 8 . .....ccovevians easananes crarersraans 1
-23 102399 Speednut . . ... e eaiene.- R vrererans 1
-24 50818 . Spring - Ignition switch ............... draiasae tecasrunanas 1
-25 50817 - Button - Ignition switch . ..... .ottt 1
-26 Housing - Fan ......... (Order Fan Housing Assy P/N 50758) 1
=27 PowerheadAssy ..................... B 1

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC-5 ENGINE

2-1 101179 Nut - Hex T/16-20 .. ...00vvccncunnnn teeres et s asaaans 1
-2 101270 Washer - Special .......ccvivinvniesrnn resktereseneaa 1
-3 50003A Flywheel Assy ....... tisestassnsn st n e Crreeatasmisrrassenerans 1
-4 100199 Key - Woodrff No. 3 .........ccvuees e cevs 1
-5 55494 Sealing Screw - Hex-head 10-24 x 3/4 in. IE et viitnneancanes e 6
-6 50671 Retainer - Breaker hox cover ....... rser b et be bl e e s 1
-1 50588 Cover - Breaker boX .......ecveeeucrnaes e errverteconnraasataes 1
-8 50589 Gasket -~ Breaker box..... trecssanecarnarneenar 1
-0 100251 Nut - Hex B-32 .. ... viiivennnes eesterescaererrasiteansans toun 1
-10 100057 Lockwasher - Internal No. 8 .......... Cisiariasssnansetrtaanenans 1
-11 50381 Insulator - Breaker terminal ...... 0000002000 - eseeetsaenennaann 1
-12 103672 Screw - Fil-head 8-32x 1/2in. lg (Sems) .. ... .oiiiiniininananniass 1
-13 50076A Breaker ASSY ..esrrrrrrrtrevrttssttsossosssssaananases ereresaaan 1
-14 103672 Screw - Fil-head 8-32 x 1/2 in. Ig (8emM8) vcvervrveinorinesrnsananns 1
-15 50074 Condenser ....... Ceenrerecsaresaaasassat s acansasannns fereecaaaaa 1

50757 - CrmﬂccaseCoverAssy 1

-16 28935 Retainer - Crankease cover nut . ..... e saesaaaas Ceereareenn 2
-17 101191 Locknut - Hex 10-24 . ... vvvivrsnosrisnnncsssansnssnsansrses 2
-18 54184 Wiper - Crankease cover felt ... ... . ittt eiateniannenaas 1
-19 50663 Qil Seal - CrankCaSe ... viesessansorsssassansanasasasassons 1
-20 Cover - Crankcase ....(Order Crankcase Cover Assy P/N 50757) 1
-21 51240 Gasket-Crankcasecover......................,................. 1
-22 100824 &arlng Ball YRR R R N N T T IR T 1

Y









